504971604 06/21/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5018350

NATURE OF CONVE	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	Υ DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
DOW CHEMICAL IB	ERICA S.L.			04/07/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	DOW G	DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES LLC			
Street Address:	2040 DC	W CENTER			
City:	MIDLAN	MIDLAND			
State/Country:	MICHIG	AN			
Postal Code:	48674				
PROPERTY NUMBE	ERS Total: 1				
Property Ty	/pe	Number			
Application Numbe	r: 1	6064849			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone: Email:	ill be sent to r, if provided; c	<i>the e-mail address first; if</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 37-449-6400 aytonipdocket@dinsmore.c	<i>will be sent v</i> om	ia US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan	ill be sent to c, if provided; c ne:	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 37-449-6400 aytonipdocket@dinsmore.c THE DOW CHEMICAL COM	<i>will be sent v</i> om	ia US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	ill be sent to r, if provided, c ne: 7 F	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 37-449-6400 aytonipdocket@dinsmore.c HE DOW CHEMICAL COM	<i>will be sent v</i> om IPANY/DINSM	<i>ia US Mail.</i> IORE & SHOH	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ill be sent to c, if provided; c ne: 7 F	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 37-449-6400 aytonipdocket@dinsmore.c THE DOW CHEMICAL COM	<i>will be sent v</i> om IPANY/DINSM	<i>ia US Mail.</i> IORE & SHOH	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ill be sent to r, if provided, c ne: T f (<i>if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 37-449-6400 aytonipdocket@dinsmore.c THE DOW CHEMICAL COM TIFTH THIRD CENTER DNE SOUTH MAIN STREE	<i>will be sent ν</i> om IPANY/DINSM Γ, SUITE 1300	<i>ia US Mail.</i> IORE & SHOH	
Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ill be sent to r, if provided, one: TNUMBER:	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 37-449-6400 aytonipdocket@dinsmore.c HE DOW CHEMICAL COM IFTH THIRD CENTER ONE SOUTH MAIN STREE OAYTON, OHIO 45402	<i>will be sent ν</i> om IPANY/DINSM Γ, SUITE 1300	<i>ia US Mail.</i> IORE & SHOH	
	ill be sent to r, if provided, one: TNUMBER:	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 37-449-6400 aytonipdocket@dinsmore.c THE DOW CHEMICAL COM IFTH THIRD CENTER ONE SOUTH MAIN STREE DAYTON, OHIO 45402 78602-US-PCT/DOW	<i>will be sent ν</i> om IPANY/DINSM Γ, SUITE 1300	<i>ia US Mail.</i> IORE & SHOH	

CASE NO. 78602-EP-EPA tw

This Assignment 440 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 440 number.

This Assignment 440 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 440 number. FORM 440

ASSIGNMENT

(with Priority Rights) and

INVENTORSHIP DECLARATION

We, ASSIGNOR, of:

DOW CHEMICAL IBERICA S.L. Ribera del Loira 4-6 28042 Madrid

Spain

an entity organized and existing under the laws of SPAIN do hereby claim and declare that we hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof from the sole, true and first inventor(s):

Andre Farstad, Turner 468, 302 West Boundary Street, Savannah, Georgia 31402, United States of America; Maria Isabel Arroyo Villan, Autovia Tarragona - Salou S/N, Apartado 195, Building P, 43006 Tarragona, Spain; and Marcelo Tognola, Autovia Tarragona-Salou, S/N, 43006 Tarragona, Spain,

by an Assignment dated: March 26, 2016; March 23, 2016; and March 23, 2016; respectively of an invention relating to and entitled:

FLEXIBLE PACKAGING WITH A STRAINING FEATURE

We do hereby declare, for good and valuable consideration, received, sell, assign, and transfer unto:

WE, the ASSIGNEE:

DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES LLC 2040 Dow Center Midland, Michigan 48674 United States of America

an entity organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America our entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention and all rights and powers to make application for Letters Patent in its own name, or in the name of its nominee; and all rights and powers to file any reissue, divisional, continuing or substitute application and any corresponding applications in any and all countries, including all rights to claim priority under all International Conventions and Treaties in the name of said Assignee, and do hereby authorize said Assignee to insert here the Priority Number, Filing Date, and Filing Country

[Priority Number	Filing Date	Filing Country
Ì	15382652.4	December 21, 2015	European Community

of the application on which the priority will be based; and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for said invention in any and all countries; and we do hereby agree to assist said Assignee in the prosecution of the said applications and in any interference, conflict, opposition or litigation which may arise involving said invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to execute any reissue, divisional, continuing or substitute application and assent to their making any applications in other countries corresponding to the above and below specifically identified application, as may be requested by said Assignee; and we do hereby authorize said Assignee to insert here the corresponding Application Number, Filing Date, and Filing Country

Application Number	Filing Date	Filing Country

of the corresponding application in any country where that patent property must be entered for recordal of this Assignment; and we do hereby authorize and request that any such Letters Patent be issued to said Assignee in accordance herewith, and consent to the recordal of this Assignment being under covenant, not only that we have full power to make the same, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.

Subscribed and Sworn by us at Madrid

this 7th day of April , 20 16



PATENT REEL: 046167 FRAME: 0949

CASE NO. 78602-EP-EPA tw

This Assignce Acceptance 660 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 660 number. This Assignee Acceptance 660 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 660 number.

FORM 660

ASSIGNEE ACCEPTANCE

WE, the ASSIGNEE:

DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES LLC 2040 Dow Center Midland, Michigan 48674 **United States of America**

hereby accept the ASSIGNMENT which is dated: April 7, 2016

From, the ASSIGNOR:

DOW CHEMICAL IBERICA S.L. Ribera del Loira 4-6 28042 Madrid Spain

of the invention entitled:

FLEXIBLE PACKAGING WITH A STRAINING FEATURE

without any restrictions and with all rights and obligations deriving therefrom and declare that this confirmation of acceptance shall be deemed a part of the said ASSIGNMENT.

Midland, Michigan 48674, USA Signed at

_____, 20 ____6 13 day of ____ Aoril this.

DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES LLC

CORP. SEAL

Noun By:

SUSAN M. ZERULL **Authorized Representative**

RECORDED: 06/21/2018